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NACTDP ObjectivesNACTDP ObjectivesNACTDP Objectives

• High quality training

• Highly experience trainers

• Provided on site at host state

• Foster state-to-state networking

• Cost effective

•• High quality trainingHigh quality training

•• Highly experience trainersHighly experience trainers

•• Provided on site at host stateProvided on site at host state

•• Foster stateFoster state--toto--state networkingstate networking
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NACTDP After 
Ten Years (CARB 11)

NACTDP After NACTDP After 
Ten Years (CARB 11)Ten Years (CARB 11)

• 26,000 student-days since CARB-1

• Funded by US EPA grants ($285 K)

• Funds administered by National 
Council on Aging (NCOA)

• Training managed by CARB Training 
and Compliance Assistance Branch

•• 26,000 student26,000 student--days since CARBdays since CARB--11

•• Funded by US EPA grants ($285 K)Funded by US EPA grants ($285 K)

•• Funds administered by National Funds administered by National 
Council on Aging (NCOA)Council on Aging (NCOA)

•• Training managed by CARB Training Training managed by CARB Training 
and Compliance Assistance Branchand Compliance Assistance Branch
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Three Types of Air 
Pollution Training
Three Types of Air Three Types of Air 
Pollution TrainingPollution Training

• Basic & introductory training
– 100 series courses
– 5 days

• Advanced training
– 200 series courses
– 26 1-day courses (4-day packages)

• NSR/PSD
– 2-day workshop

• Principles of Environmental Compliance 
& Enforcement
– 3-day workshop

•• Basic & introductory trainingBasic & introductory training
–– 100 series courses100 series courses
–– 5 days5 days

•• Advanced trainingAdvanced training
–– 200 series courses200 series courses
–– 26 126 1--day courses (4day courses (4--day packages)day packages)

•• NSR/PSDNSR/PSD
–– 22--day workshopday workshop

•• Principles of Environmental Compliance Principles of Environmental Compliance 
& Enforcement& Enforcement
–– 33--day workshopday workshop
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CARB-11 HighlightsCARBCARB--11 Highlights11 Highlights

• 1,758 student days
• 76 class days
• Nationwide coverage

– 25 states
– Puerto Rico

•• 1,758 student days1,758 student days
•• 76 class days76 class days
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–– Puerto RicoPuerto Rico
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CARB-11 HighlightsCARBCARB--11 Highlights11 Highlights

Average Number of Attendees:
• 21 for 100 series

• 24 for 200 series

• 27 for NSR/PSD

Average Number of Attendees:Average Number of Attendees:

•• 21 for 100 series21 for 100 series

•• 24 for 200 series24 for 200 series

•• 27 for NSR/PSD27 for NSR/PSD
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Cost Per StudentCost Per StudentCost Per Student

• 100 Series ($3,000)* 
• $100 for 5-days 
• 200 Series ($5,000)*

– $166 for a 4-day package

• NSR/PSD ($3,000)*
– $100 for the 2-day workshop

• Principles of Environmental Compliance & 
Enforcement ($4,000)*
– $125 for 3-day workshop

*Host Agency Cost

•• 100 Series ($3,000)* 100 Series ($3,000)* 
•• $100 for 5$100 for 5--days days 
•• 200 Series ($5,000)*200 Series ($5,000)*

–– $166 for a 4$166 for a 4--day packageday package

•• NSR/PSD ($3,000)*NSR/PSD ($3,000)*
–– $100 for the 2$100 for the 2--day workshopday workshop

•• Principles of Environmental Compliance & Principles of Environmental Compliance & 
Enforcement ($4,000)*Enforcement ($4,000)*
–– $125 for 3$125 for 3--day workshopday workshop

*Host Agency Cost*Host Agency Cost
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Highlights

More CARBMore CARB--11 11 
HighlightsHighlights

• State employees outnumber local, tribal, 
territorial, and industry employees

• Compliance inspectors outnumbered 
Permit/Engineers (except for three of 
four NSR/PSD offerings)
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Permit/Engineers (except for three of Permit/Engineers (except for three of 
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Our SuccessOur SuccessOur Success

• Past attendance

• Feedback

• Bookings  into 2005

•• Past attendancePast attendance

•• FeedbackFeedback
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States TrainedStates TrainedStates Trained
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Host StatesHost StatesHost States
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100-Series 
Class Composition

100100--Series Series 
Class CompositionClass Composition

100 Series Class Composition by 
Employer

Federal
3%

Local
16%

Other
1%

Tribal
0%

State 
80%
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100-Series Class 
Composition
by Job Type

100100--Series Class Series Class 
CompositionComposition
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Job Type
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200 Series
Class Composition

200 Series200 Series
Class CompositionClass Composition

200 Series Class Composition by 
Employer
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Federal
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200 Series Class 
Composition
by Job Type

200 Series Class 200 Series Class 
CompositionComposition
by Job Typeby Job Type

200 Series  Class Com position by Job Types
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NSR/PSD Workshop
Composition

NSR/PSD WorkshopNSR/PSD Workshop
CompositionComposition

NSR/PSD Class Composition by 
Employer
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NSR/PSD Workshop
Years of Experience
NSR/PSD WorkshopNSR/PSD Workshop
Years of ExperienceYears of Experience

NSR/PSD Classes: Years of Experience  in 
Current Jobs

<1 year
17%

1<5 years
36%

5<10 years
26%

>10 years
21%
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CARB ProgramCARB ProgramCARB Program

• CARB-11 $284,740
– 100 Series
– 200 Series
– NSR/PSD 
– Principles of Enforcement and  Compliance  

• CARB-12 $354,940
– develop Effective Permit Writing Course
– conduct course six time this FY

•• CARBCARB--11 $284,74011 $284,740
–– 100 Series100 Series
–– 200 Series200 Series
–– NSR/PSD NSR/PSD 
–– Principles of Enforcement and  Compliance  Principles of Enforcement and  Compliance  

•• CARBCARB--12 $354,94012 $354,940
–– develop Effective Permit Writing Coursedevelop Effective Permit Writing Course
–– conduct course six time this FYconduct course six time this FY
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CARB - 13 Proposal
(base)

CARB CARB -- 13 Proposal13 Proposal
(base)(base)

• Six 5-day 100 Series classes
• 48 one-day 200 Series classes
• Five 2 day NSR/PSD classes
• Four 3-day Principles of Environmental 

Compliance and Management Planning 
classes and

• Six three-day Effective Permit Writing 
classes

•• Six 5-day 100 Series classes
• 48 one-day 200 Series classes
• Five 2 day NSR/PSD classes
• Four 3-day Principles of Environmental 

Compliance and Management Planning 
classes and

• Six three-day Effective Permit Writing 
classes



March 2003 20

CARB - 13 Proposal
New

CARB CARB -- 13 Proposal13 Proposal
NewNew

• Based on 2005/2006 Training Survey

• Develop and conduct a new training 
course

• Additional $50,000

•• Based on 2005/2006 Training SurveyBased on 2005/2006 Training Survey

•• Develop and conduct a new training Develop and conduct a new training 
coursecourse

•• Additional $50,000Additional $50,000
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CARB - 13 ProposalCARB CARB -- 13 Proposal13 Proposal

• Base $284,740

• COLA $22,200

• New Course Development $50,000

• TOTAL =  $354,940

•• Base $284,740Base $284,740

•• COLA $22,200COLA $22,200

•• New Course Development $50,000New Course Development $50,000

•• TOTAL =  TOTAL =  $354,940$354,940
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Training Information on the
World Wide Web

Training Information on theTraining Information on the
World Wide WebWorld Wide Web

www.arb.ca.gov/training/training.htmwww.arb.ca.gov/training/training.htmwww.arb.ca.gov/training/training.htm
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Questions?Questions?Questions?
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